RESOLUTION TO EXCEED THE REVENUE LIMIT SPECIFIED IN SECTION 121.91, WISCONSIN STATUTES, BY \$2,800,000 FOR THE 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR, BY \$3,800,000 FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR AND BY \$4,300,000 FOR THE 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR FOR NON-RECURRING PURPOSES, CONSISTING OF PAYING THE THE COSTS OF MAINTAINING THE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AND CURRENT LEVEL OF OPERATIONS OF THE DISTRICT.

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of the River Valley School District, Sauk, Iowa, Richland and Dane Counties, Wisconsin, that the revenues included in the School District budget be authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$2,800,000 for the 2022-2023 school year, by \$3,800,000 for the 2023-2024 school year and by \$4,300,000 for the 2024-2025 school year for non-recurring purposes, consisting of paying the costs of maintaining educational programs, and maintenance of the District.

Adopted and recorded this day of January 2022.	
	Kathy Jennings, School District President
ATTEST:	
Deborah A. Nelson, School District Clerk	
Upon roll call vote, members voted in members voted against adoption of the Resolution	<u>-</u>